ORDER OF CONSOLIDATION OF OFFICES

The Board of County Commissioners of Broadwater County, State of Montana, having previously adopting its Resolution of Intent to Consider Consolidation of Certain Offices and Notice of Hearing on August 16, 2021. Public hearing having been held on August 23, 2021, and the Commission having considered all of the evidence presented for and against said resolution, it is hereby ordered:

That the previous order from January 3, 1994 consolidating the offices of the Broadwater County Clerk and Recorder, Assessor, Treasurer, Superintendent of Schools is hereby REVOKED.

That the offices of the Broadwater County Clerk and Record, Election sand Finances, be hereby consolidated effective January 24, 2022.

That the offices of the Broadwater County Treasurer, Assessor and Superintendent of Schools be hereby consolidated effective January 24, 2022.

Dated this	day of	, 2021	
			Mike Delger
			Darrel Folkvord
			Debi Randolph
			Deor Kandorph
Attest:			
	d Recorder		